
  1.80in
45.6mm

  

  2.50in
63.5mm

  

  3.80in
96.4mm

  

  0.41in
10.3mm

  

1.05in
26.5mm

NOMINAL

  2.24in
56.8mm

  

  2.50in
63.5mm

  

FLEXLOCK ADJUSTER PROVIDES
PRECISE ADJUSTABILITY
PREVENT ACCIDENTAL MOVEMENT
Ø0.58in [Ø14.7mm] KNOB (INCLUDED)
2 PLACES

1.80in
45.8mm

NOMINAL

  1.02in
25.9mm

  

  2.19in
55.6mm

  

  1.28in
32.5mm

  

  4.70in
119.3mm

  

  0.53in
13.5mm

  

  1.25in
31.8mm

  

  1.97in
50.0mm

  

POST CLAMP BODY MOUNTS
TO Ø1.50in [Ø38.1mm]

P-SERIES POST

8-32 NYLON-TIPPED SETSCREW
FOR SECURING OPTIC

5/64in [2.0mm] HEX

6-32 MOUNTING HOLE
FOR USE WITH PM4

(1 INCLUDED)
3 PLACES

C15QR - ADJUSTABLE 1/4-20 THREADED
REMOVABLE HANDLE (INCLUDED)
FOR SECURING TO P-SERIES POST

MINIMUM
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT

1.80in
45.6mm

3-48 LOCKING SCREW
FOR ADJUSTING PM4

5/64in [2.0mm] HEX

Ø0.28in [Ø7.1mm]
TEST BALL

  3.04in
77.2mm

  

3.17in
80.5mm
NORMAL

MAXIMUM
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT

3.42in
86.9mm

Ø2.04in [Ø51.9mm]
TEST BALL

MATERIAL REV

w w w . t h o r  l a b s . c o m

ITEM # APPROX WEIGHT
N/A

0.25 kg
VALUES IN PARENTHESIS ARE CALCULATED
AND MAY CONTAIN ROUNDOFF ERRORS

DRAWING
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FOR INFORMATION ONLY 
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ADJUSTABLE POST MOUNTED V-BLOCK
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